

COUNTY OF YOLO

General Services Department Parks Division

Kevin Yarris
Director

120 W. Main Street #D Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 406-4880 • (530) 668-1801 FAX www.yolocounty.org

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

The Yolo County General Services Department, Parks Division, will hold a public meeting that includes a discussion of Off Highway Vehicle (OHV) planning. Input will be solicited for the 2017 California Off-Highway Motor Vehicle Recreation Division (OHMVR) Grants Program funding proposals. The meeting will be taking place during the regular PARKS, RECREATION, AND WILDLIFE ADVISORY COMMITTEE public meeting on Monday, February 27, 2017 from 6:30 p.m. to 8:00 p.m., at the County Administration Building, located at 625 Court Street in Woodland, California.

The full agenda will be available one week before the meeting at the Parks Division office (address listed below) or online by accessing the Parks Division web site at: www.yolocounty.org/visitors/parks

If requested, this agenda can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules and Regulations. Persons seeking an alternative format should contact the Associate Park Planner for further information.

Written comments on any aspect of the agenda items is invited and should be addressed to:

Yolo County Office of General Services – Parks Division 120 West Main Street Suite D Woodland, CA 95695-2598 (530) 406-4880 * (530) 668-1801 FAX www.yolocounty.org/visitors/parks